RESOLUTION No. l/e' 203161 (R 81-889 )
Adopted on NOV 2 4— 1980

3E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order lo. 1, dated October 15, 1980, hereto-

fore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. //?Q‘ 253161 , issued in connection with the contract

bet.ween The City of San Diego and Horizons Construction Company

for the CONSTRUCTION OF EVANS STREET STORM DRAIN BETWEEN
IMPERIAL AVENUE AND COMMERCIAL STREET, said contract having
been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 251838, be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes
therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract
price of $7,000, and an extension of time of two working days,
extending the completion to 62 working days, be and the same
are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor is hereby
authorized to transfer the sum of $3,000 from the Capital
Ourlay Unallocated Reserve, C.I1.P. 90-245 to C.I.P. 11— 158,
Evans Street Drain.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $3,000
is herepy authorized from C.XI.P. 11-158, Evans Street Drain,

solely and exclusively for this purpose.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

artino Gardner

72
n
puty City Attorney

JSG:v1:823.5 | - R '

11/4/80 - o 16

Or. Dept.: E&D , L 0211()
ccrzes-BIREV. IRA | Cart, $81328 R o



uuuuuuu

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date . 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the Cuty of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the reguirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego. that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys 1o meet the obligations of said
contract are a2ctually in the Treasury, or are anticipated 1o come into the Treasury. to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be dramn, and that the s2id moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys aaticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation. are othervise cnencembered.

Not to exceed § __1,000,00 W@‘"

Dated _ October 22 19.80 )mdifor and Comptroller of
ates . The City of San Diego, Calif.
* FUND/ BEREFITING

DEPT. &‘IG. RO. ACCOUNT J%%ER DEPARTMENT
30244 101 4220 111580
PURPOSE Construction a e in

VENDOR Horizons Consturction Company
* USE FUND RO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

N  NOV241980 °253161 «c

R I ST AT VI RS

81328 021‘17

L AN g S PRI FRE CA T

i Chy
REELs



Py tan

NOV241980

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell o O a a
Bill Cleator @ O O O
Leon L. Williams & O] O 0
Fred Schoaubelt O O O
Mike Gotch 14} 0 O 0
Lucy Killea @ O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson . E, O O 1
AUTHENTICATED BY: |
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia.

(Beali CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Celifomin .

By %&/M{ . Depaty.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

D SE361  ane MOV 241980

CC-1278 {REV. 11-79)




